

CODE OF CONDUCT - PARENT AND SPECTATORS

Season: 2025

Northern Tigers FC parents and guardians are key stakeholders and are required to comply with this parent code of conduct while their child is registered with Northern Tigers FC.

- I will abide by FA's National Code of Conduct and Grievance Resolution Regulations
- Abuse or harassment of match officials, coaches, Club officials, players, spectators is not acceptable or permitted behaviours.
- I will respect the rights, dignity and worth of every person regardless of their gender, ability, and cultural background.
- I will not instruct players, or question decisions of match officials or coaches, on match day.
- I will not criticise my child's or any player's performance during or after the game.
- I will not arrive at the field intoxicated/under the influence of drugs or drink alcohol/take drugs at matches or training.
- I will gain an understanding of, respect and abide by the club's policies and philosophy.
- I will not enter the field of play or the changing room unless requested by a club official.
- I understand the Team Manager is not accountable for, and cannot respond to questions, on football related matters.
- I understand player and parent contact details are not to be used for any purpose other than operating and managing the team as required and approved by the Club.
- I will keep the Club fully informed of my child's injuries and any condition that will potentially impact their health or performance.
- I will keep the Club fully informed of any absences of my child, with as much advance notice as possible.
- I will contribute to a supportive, positive Club environment and culture.
- I will not bring the Club into disrepute.
- I will not engage in social media, forums, email, blogs or other electronic media to comment on NSFA/Northern Tigers, FNSW, or opposition clubs (includes teams, players, coaches, match officials, club officials, parents or spectators).

If I breach the above code of conduct, at their discretion, Northern Tigers FC may impose a penalty ranging from a written warning to immediate deregistration of my child without a refund.

By signing below the player and players parents acknowledge reading and understanding the Parent Code of Conduct.

Player Name:

Parent Signature (signing on behalf of all parents):

Date:

Approved by:

Kevin Johnson (CEO)

Updated: 31/8/2024